
COUNTY BOARDS OF EDUCATION
TOTAL NUMBER OF PROFESSIONAL AND SERVICE PERSONNEL EMPLOYED

FULL-TIME EQUIVALENCY (FTE) BASIS WITH ENROLLMENT
2019-20 YEAR

Total No. of Total No. of
Headcount Professional Prof Pers/ Service Serv Pers/ Total

County Enrollment Personnel Student Personnel Student Personnel
Barbour 2,259         200.00         11.30    109.00         20.72    309.00         
Berkeley 19,654       1,618.80      12.14    1,000.01      19.65    2,618.81      
Boone 3,669         353.00         10.39    189.35         19.38    542.35         
Braxton 1,907         168.00         11.35    102.48         18.61    270.48         
Brooke 2,681         258.00         10.39    165.00         16.25    423.00         
Cabell 12,111       1,100.00      11.01    608.00         19.92    1,708.00      
Calhoun 926            109.00         8.50      66.00           14.03    175.00         
Clay 1,790         156.50         11.44    94.50           18.94    251.00         
Doddridge 1,118         139.00         8.04      83.00           13.47    222.00         
Fayette 5,969         547.50         10.90    278.00         21.47    825.50         
Gilmer 805            90.00           8.94      52.00           15.48    142.00         
Grant 1,615         148.00         10.91    74.00           21.82    222.00         
Greenbrier 4,766         433.50         10.99    284.00         16.78    717.50         
Hampshire 2,962         262.97         11.26    158.00         18.75    420.97         
Hancock 3,957         373.00         10.61    193.50         20.45    566.50         
Hardy 2,270         191.00         11.88    114.50         19.83    305.50         
Harrison 10,544       975.75         10.81    527.50         19.99    1,503.25      
Jackson 4,481         413.00         10.85    228.50         19.61    641.50         
Jefferson 8,942         750.00         11.92    484.01         18.47    1,234.01      
Kanawha 25,373       2,389.20      10.62    1,222.00      20.76    3,611.20      
Lewis 2,567         218.40         11.75    147.00         17.46    365.40         
Lincoln 3,295         294.34         11.19    176.00         18.72    470.34         
Logan 5,438         483.20         11.25    297.50         18.28    780.70         
Marion 7,873         681.00         11.56    448.00         17.57    1,129.00      
Marshall 4,420         446.65         9.90      284.30         15.55    730.95         
Mason 3,928         338.75         11.60    217.00         18.10    555.75         
McDowell 2,825         273.00         10.35    162.00         17.44    435.00         
Mercer 8,688         778.00         11.17    436.50         19.90    1,214.50      
Mineral 4,038         368.50         10.96    217.00         18.61    585.50         
Mingo 4,003         360.00         11.12    205.40         19.49    565.40         
Monongalia 11,589       1,033.00      11.22    557.00         20.81    1,590.00      
Monroe 1,684         154.50         10.90    96.00           17.54    250.50         
Morgan 2,219         199.10         11.15    112.50         19.72    311.60         
Nicholas 3,587         318.50         11.26    204.00         17.58    522.50         
Ohio 5,202         474.00         10.97    271.00         19.20    745.00         
Pendleton 860            102.00         8.43      61.50           13.98    163.50         
Pleasants 1,093         120.00         9.11      68.50           15.96    188.50         
Pocahontas 978            111.00         8.81      70.50           13.87    181.50         
Preston 4,373         390.50         11.20    201.00         21.76    591.50         
Putnam 9,460         822.50         11.50    446.00         21.21    1,268.50      
Raleigh 11,390       1,057.50      10.77    563.80         20.20    1,621.30      
Randolph 3,866         350.00         11.05    185.50         20.84    535.50         
Ritchie 1,339         130.50         10.26    73.00           18.34    203.50         
Roane 2,010         175.50         11.45    103.00         19.51    278.50         
Summers 1,448         138.00         10.49    75.00           19.31    213.00         
Taylor 2,381         207.50         11.47    115.00         20.70    322.50         
Tucker 974            95.50           10.20    56.00           17.39    151.50         
Tyler 1,233         135.00         9.13      78.00           15.81    213.00         
Upshur 3,737         333.89         11.19    182.58         20.47    516.47         
Wayne 6,660         581.50         11.45    383.00         17.39    964.50         
Webster 1,273         118.50         10.74    67.00           19.00    185.50         
Wetzel 2,421         297.00         8.15      185.00         13.09    482.00         
Wirt 995            96.00           10.36    57.00           17.46    153.00         
Wood 12,216       1,078.90      11.32    587.00         20.81    1,665.90      
Wyoming 3,771         333.00         11.32    197.50         19.09    530.50         

Total 261,633     23,771.45    11.01    13,620.43    19.21    37,391.88    

OSF
01/06/20
Total Personnel (With enr) 20
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COUNTY BOARDS OF EDUCATION
TOTAL NUMBER OF PROFESSIONAL AND SERVICE PERSONNEL EMPLOYED 

FULL-TIME EQUIVALENCY (FTE) BASIS WITH ENROLLMENT
(SORTED BY NUMBER OF STUDENTS PER PROFESSIONAL PERS)

2019-20 YEAR

Total No. of Total No. of
Headcount Professional Students/ Service Students/ Total

Ct. County Enrollment Personnel Prof Pers Personnel Serv Pers Personnel
1 Berkeley 19,654       1,618.80      12.14       1,000.01      19.65    2,618.81      
2 Jefferson 8,942         750.00         11.92       484.01         18.47    1,234.01      
3 Hardy 2,270         191.00         11.88       114.50         19.83    305.50         
4 Lewis 2,567         218.40         11.75       147.00         17.46    365.40         
5 Mason 3,928         338.75         11.60       217.00         18.10    555.75         
6 Marion 7,873         681.00         11.56       448.00         17.57    1,129.00      
7 Putnam 9,460         822.50         11.50       446.00         21.21    1,268.50      
8 Taylor 2,381         207.50         11.47       115.00         20.70    322.50         
9 Roane 2,010         175.50         11.45       103.00         19.51    278.50         
9 Wayne 6,660         581.50         11.45       383.00         17.39    964.50         

11 Clay 1,790         156.50         11.44       94.50           18.94    251.00         
12 Braxton 1,907         168.00         11.35       102.48         18.61    270.48         
13 Wood 12,216       1,078.90      11.32       587.00         20.81    1,665.90      
13 Wyoming 3,771         333.00         11.32       197.50         19.09    530.50         
15 Barbour 2,259         200.00         11.30       109.00         20.72    309.00         
16 Hampshire 2,962         262.97         11.26       158.00         18.75    420.97         
16 Nicholas 3,587         318.50         11.26       204.00         17.58    522.50         
18 Logan 5,438         483.20         11.25       297.50         18.28    780.70         
19 Monongalia 11,589       1,033.00      11.22       557.00         20.81    1,590.00      
20 Preston 4,373         390.50         11.20       201.00         21.76    591.50         
21 Lincoln 3,295         294.34         11.19       176.00         18.72    470.34         
21 Upshur 3,737         333.89         11.19       182.58         20.47    516.47         
23 Mercer 8,688         778.00         11.17       436.50         19.90    1,214.50      
24 Morgan 2,219         199.10         11.15       112.50         19.72    311.60         
25 Mingo 4,003         360.00         11.12       205.40         19.49    565.40         
26 Randolph 3,866         350.00         11.05       185.50         20.84    535.50         
27 Cabell 12,111       1,100.00      11.01       608.00         19.92    1,708.00      
28 Greenbrier 4,766         433.50         10.99       284.00         16.78    717.50         
29 Ohio 5,202         474.00         10.97       271.00         19.20    745.00         
30 Mineral 4,038         368.50         10.96       217.00         18.61    585.50         
31 Grant 1,615         148.00         10.91       74.00           21.82    222.00         
32 Fayette 5,969         547.50         10.90       278.00         21.47    825.50         
32 Monroe 1,684         154.50         10.90       96.00           17.54    250.50         
34 Jackson 4,481         413.00         10.85       228.50         19.61    641.50         
35 Harrison 10,544       975.75         10.81       527.50         19.99    1,503.25      
36 Raleigh 11,390       1,057.50      10.77       563.80         20.20    1,621.30      
37 Webster 1,273         118.50         10.74       67.00           19.00    185.50         
38 Kanawha 25,373       2,389.20      10.62       1,222.00      20.76    3,611.20      
39 Hancock 3,957         373.00         10.61       193.50         20.45    566.50         
40 Summers 1,448         138.00         10.49       75.00           19.31    213.00         
41 Boone 3,669         353.00         10.39       189.35         19.38    542.35         
41 Brooke 2,681         258.00         10.39       165.00         16.25    423.00         
43 Wirt 995            96.00           10.36       57.00           17.46    153.00         
44 McDowell 2,825         273.00         10.35       162.00         17.44    435.00         
45 Ritchie 1,339         130.50         10.26       73.00           18.34    203.50         
46 Tucker 974            95.50           10.20       56.00           17.39    151.50         
47 Marshall 4,420         446.65         9.90         284.30         15.55    730.95         
48 Tyler 1,233         135.00         9.13         78.00           15.81    213.00         
49 Pleasants 1,093         120.00         9.11         68.50           15.96    188.50         
50 Gilmer 805            90.00           8.94         52.00           15.48    142.00         
51 Pocahontas 978            111.00         8.81         70.50           13.87    181.50         
52 Calhoun 926            109.00         8.50         66.00           14.03    175.00         
53 Pendleton 860            102.00         8.43         61.50           13.98    163.50         
54 Wetzel 2,421         297.00         8.15         185.00         13.09    482.00         
55 Doddridge 1,118         139.00         8.04         83.00           13.47    222.00         

- Total 261,633     23,771.45    11.01       13,620.43    19.21    37,391.88    

OSF

Total Personnel (With enr) 20
01/06/20
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COUNTY BOARDS OF EDUCATION
TOTAL NUMBER OF PROFESSIONAL AND SERVICE PERSONNEL EMPLOYED 

FULL-TIME EQUIVALENCY (FTE) BASIS WITH ENROLLMENT
(SORTED BY NUMBER OF STUDENTS PER SERVICE PERS)

2019-20 YEAR

Total No. of Total No. of
Headcount Professional Students/ Service Students/ Total

Ct. County Enrollment Personnel Prof Pers Personnel Serv Pers Personnel
1 Grant 1,615         148.00         10.91       74.00           21.82       222.00         
2 Preston 4,373         390.50         11.20       201.00         21.76       591.50         
3 Fayette 5,969         547.50         10.90       278.00         21.47       825.50         
4 Putnam 9,460         822.50         11.50       446.00         21.21       1,268.50      
5 Randolph 3,866         350.00         11.05       185.50         20.84       535.50         
6 Monongalia 11,589       1,033.00      11.22       557.00         20.81       1,590.00      
6 Wood 12,216       1,078.90      11.32       587.00         20.81       1,665.90      
8 Kanawha 25,373       2,389.20      10.62       1,222.00      20.76       3,611.20      
9 Barbour 2,259         200.00         11.30       109.00         20.72       309.00         

10 Taylor 2,381         207.50         11.47       115.00         20.70       322.50         
11 Upshur 3,737         333.89         11.19       182.58         20.47       516.47         
12 Hancock 3,957         373.00         10.61       193.50         20.45       566.50         
13 Raleigh 11,390       1,057.50      10.77       563.80         20.20       1,621.30      
14 Harrison 10,544       975.75         10.81       527.50         19.99       1,503.25      
15 Cabell 12,111       1,100.00      11.01       608.00         19.92       1,708.00      
16 Mercer 8,688         778.00         11.17       436.50         19.90       1,214.50      
17 Hardy 2,270         191.00         11.88       114.50         19.83       305.50         
18 Morgan 2,219         199.10         11.15       112.50         19.72       311.60         
19 Berkeley 19,654       1,618.80      12.14       1,000.01      19.65       2,618.81      
20 Jackson 4,481         413.00         10.85       228.50         19.61       641.50         
21 Roane 2,010         175.50         11.45       103.00         19.51       278.50         
22 Mingo 4,003         360.00         11.12       205.40         19.49       565.40         
23 Boone 3,669         353.00         10.39       189.35         19.38       542.35         
24 Summers 1,448         138.00         10.49       75.00           19.31       213.00         
25 Ohio 5,202         474.00         10.97       271.00         19.20       745.00         
26 Wyoming 3,771         333.00         11.32       197.50         19.09       530.50         
27 Webster 1,273         118.50         10.74       67.00           19.00       185.50         
28 Clay 1,790         156.50         11.44       94.50           18.94       251.00         
29 Hampshire 2,962         262.97         11.26       158.00         18.75       420.97         
30 Lincoln 3,295         294.34         11.19       176.00         18.72       470.34         
31 Braxton 1,907         168.00         11.35       102.48         18.61       270.48         
31 Mineral 4,038         368.50         10.96       217.00         18.61       585.50         
33 Jefferson 8,942         750.00         11.92       484.01         18.47       1,234.01      
34 Ritchie 1,339         130.50         10.26       73.00           18.34       203.50         
35 Logan 5,438         483.20         11.25       297.50         18.28       780.70         
36 Mason 3,928         338.75         11.60       217.00         18.10       555.75         
37 Nicholas 3,587         318.50         11.26       204.00         17.58       522.50         
38 Marion 7,873         681.00         11.56       448.00         17.57       1,129.00      
39 Monroe 1,684         154.50         10.90       96.00           17.54       250.50         
40 Lewis 2,567         218.40         11.75       147.00         17.46       365.40         
40 Wirt 995            96.00           10.36       57.00           17.46       153.00         
42 McDowell 2,825         273.00         10.35       162.00         17.44       435.00         
43 Tucker 974            95.50           10.20       56.00           17.39       151.50         
43 Wayne 6,660         581.50         11.45       383.00         17.39       964.50         
45 Greenbrier 4,766         433.50         10.99       284.00         16.78       717.50         
46 Brooke 2,681         258.00         10.39       165.00         16.25       423.00         
47 Pleasants 1,093         120.00         9.11         68.50           15.96       188.50         
48 Tyler 1,233         135.00         9.13         78.00           15.81       213.00         
49 Marshall 4,420         446.65         9.90         284.30         15.55       730.95         
50 Gilmer 805            90.00           8.94         52.00           15.48       142.00         
51 Calhoun 926            109.00         8.50         66.00           14.03       175.00         
52 Pendleton 860            102.00         8.43         61.50           13.98       163.50         
53 Pocahontas 978            111.00         8.81         70.50           13.87       181.50         
54 Doddridge 1,118         139.00         8.04         83.00           13.47       222.00         
55 Wetzel 2,421         297.00         8.15         185.00         13.09       482.00         

- Total 261,633     23,771.45    11.01       13,620.43    19.21       37,391.88    

OSF

Total Personnel (With enr) 20
01/06/20

- 3 -


	Total Pers
	Sorted - PP
	Sorted - SP

